M2200009563

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	<u>.</u> _
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	



02.07.02--01029--007 **150.00



T. LEMIEUX FEB 17 2022

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Guestaway LLC
SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Person
Guestaway LLC	
	Firm/Company
2900 Thomas Avenue South, APT 191	11
	Address
Minneapolis, MN, 55416	
C	City/State and Zip Code
guestawayllc@gmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)
	·
r information concerning this matter, please ca	dl: 314 606-7415
r information concerning this matter, please ca	41:
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address:	dl: at () <u>606-7415</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u>
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section	dl: at ()
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person <u>Mailing Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations	dl: at () <u>606-7415</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	dl: at (<u>)</u> <u>606-7415</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section	dl: at (<u>314</u>) <u>606-7415</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	dl: at (<u>314</u>) <u>606-7415</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
er information concerning this matter, please ca Michael Babb Name of Contact Person Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	dl: at ()

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Guestaway LLC (Name of Foreign 1	amited Liability Company; must include "Limite	d Liability Company	(" "L.L.C.," of "LLC.")		
Guestaway Stays LLC					
(It name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida. The alternate nar	ne must include "Limited Liabii	ity Company," "L.	L.C." or "LLC."
Minnesota 2.		87-3852 3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	nch foreign limited liability company is organized)	<i>.</i>	(FEI number,)	st'applicable)	
No transacted business 4.					
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	registration.) ine penalty liabihiy)		—	
Michael Babb		Michael			
(Street Address of Principal Office)		(Mai	ling Address)		
2900 Thomas Avenue S	South, APT 1911	2900 Th	omas Avenue South. A	APT 1911	
Minneapolis, MN, 5541	6	Minnear	oolis, MN, 55416		
					
7. Name and street addres	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> acceptabl	e)		
Name:	ZenBusiness Inc.			· • • •	
Office Address:	336 E. College Ave. Suite 301				
	Tallahassee		Florida 32301		
	(City)		(Zip code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
□Manager	Michael Babb	□Manager	Name:
■ Member	Address: 2900 Thomas Avenue South	Member	Address: 2529 Pleasant Ave
□Authorized	APT 1911	□Authorized	Minneapolis, MN, 55404
Person	Minneapolis, MN, 55416	Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	⊡Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	<u> </u>
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	D0ther	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
⊡Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized	<u></u>	□Authorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Michael Babb

Exped or printed name of signee

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

Guestaway LLC

File Number:

1275913100023

322C

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

This certificate has been issued on: 12/06/2021



Steve Dimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State State of Minnesota

.

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company/Articles of Organization Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C

The individual(s) listed below who is (are each) 18 years of age or older, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Organization:



ARTICLE 1 - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME:

Guestaway LLC

Michael Babb

ARTICLE 2 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT(S), IF ANY AT THAT OFFICE:

Name

Address:

2900 Thomas Avenue South Apt 1911 Minneapolis MN 55416 USA

ARTICLE 3 - DURATION: PERPETUAL

ARTICLE 4 - ORGANIZERS:

Name: Address: Ayleen Perez 5511 Parkcrest Dr. Suite 103 Austin TX 78731 United States

If you submit an attachment, it will be incorporated into this document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in the attachment.

By typing my name, I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

SIGNED BY: Ayleen Perez

MAILING ADDRESS: None Provided

EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL NOTICES: fulfillment@zenbusiness.com



· · · ·

Work Item 1275913100023 Original File Number 1275913100023

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED 12/06/2021 11:59 PM

Oteve Dimm

Steve Simon Secretary of State



Statement of Resignation of the Organizer of **Guestaway LLC**

a Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, being the organizer of the above referenced Limited Liability Company, does hereby appoint the following individual(s) to serve as the initial member(s) and/or manager(s) of the Limited Liability Company.

Furthermore, the undersigned does hereby resign as Organizer for the Limited Liability Company, and from any and all involvement with, control of, or authority over the Limited Liability Company, effective immediately.

Name and title of the initial members and/or managers

Name	Title
Ana Thompson	Member
Michael Babb	Member

Dated: December 6, 2021

Ken

Ayleen Perez, Organizer